
SCHOOLS
51.2%

$3,052,368,434

RESERVES*
0.0%

$0

COUNTY DEBT
2.8%

$165,399,005

HEALTH AND WELFARE
10.8%

$643,016,440

JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION
1.1%

$64,394,601

PUBLIC WORKS
1.6%

$96,956,613

CONTRIBUTORIES/GRANTS
0.4%

$26,412,460

PUBLIC SAFETY
12.2%

$727,788,248

PARKS AND 
LIBRARIES

1.9%
$110,257,128

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
& TRANSPORTATION

3.2%
$193,725,662

LEGISLATIVE-EXECUTIVE
0.9%

$55,192,006

CENTRAL 
SERVICES

2.9%
$173,895,994

CAPITAL
0.5%

$26,831,362

NONDEPARTMENTAL
(FRINGE BENEFITS)

10.5%
$626,587,130

In addition to FY 2027 revenues, available balances and transfers in are also utilized to support disbursement requirements.

FY 2027 GENERAL FUND DISBURSEMENTS = $5,962,825,083

Operating
Debt Service
Capital

$2,802.2
$227.0

$23.1

Police
Fire
Sheriff
Other

$302.0
$284.2

$58.9
$82.7

Comm. Svcs. Bd.
Family Svcs.
Nbhd & Comm. Svcs.
Health
Other

$189.9
$184.7
$128.0

$95.3
$45.0

Contributory Fund
Federal/State Grants

$20.9
$5.6

FY 2027 ADVERTISED BUDGET PLAN
GENERAL FUND DISBURSEMENTS

"WHERE IT GOES"
(Subcategories in millions)

Sheriff
Circuit Court
Other

$30.3
$15.9
$18.3

Facilities Mgmt.
Other

$76.2
$20.8

Library
Parks

$37.5
$0.0

Metro
County Transit
Housing and Comm. Dev.
Other

$63.0
$39.3
$47.4
$44.0

Info. Tech.
Tax Admin.
County Insurance
Other

$44.6
$38.5
$24.4
$66.3

County Attorney
County Executive
Board of Supervisors
Other

$12.0
$9.5
$8.3

$25.3

* Disbursements to reserves include contributions to the Revenue Stabilization Fund and the Economic Opportunity Reserve, but do not include
contributions to the Managed Reserve.
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